## LINCOLN TOWNSHIP

## **BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE**

The Lincoln Township Board of Review for 2024 will meet at the Lincoln Township Hall, 5371 Johnsfiel Rd, Standish MI on the following dates:

Appeal Session 1	Monday, March 11	3pm – 9pm
Appeal Session 2	Tuesday, March 12	9am – 3pm
Administrative meeting	Friday March 15	10:30 until finish of required business

And whatever additional days necessary to complete board business. Additional meetings will be posted at the Lincoln Township Hall.

Property owners may appeal during the above Appeal Session times or in writing if received by March 11, 2024. To appeal in writing please use the following contact information:

Lincoln Township Board of Review Attn: Equity Assessments, Inc 5887 Schafin Dr Weidman, MI 48893 989/644-3414 Fax Denise\_EquityA @yahoo.com provide necessary reasonable services to individuals with disabilit

The Township will provide necessary reasonable services to individuals with disabilities upon notice.

Tentative Ratios and Multipliers:

Agricultural 44.29/1.1289 Commercial 45.83/1.0910 Industrial 45.32/1.1033 Residential 47.75/1.0471

Lincoln Township Arenac County, Michigan